
READ, AND KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS CAN RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH TO USERS, ESPECIALLY CHILDREN.

WARRANTY
Thank you for your purchase of Polygroup® products! We do hope that you are happy with what you received, but we know sometimes it’s necessary 
to exchange or return an item. Therefore, Polygroup® offers a 30-day limited warranty on this product*.
We are happy to repair your defective item or replace it with an item that is equal to the purchase price of the item, given that:
●  You are the original purchaser for products purchased directly from an authorized retailer or wholesaler of Polygroup® products;
●  The item was purchased within the last 30 days;
●  The item was purchased during its intended season;
●  Proof of purchase can be provided, and
●  The item is in its original packaging.
If you meet these requirements, please contact us at (email) warranty@polygroup.com or (phone) 1.888.919.0070 so that we may forward you a 
quality assurance form.

*  Note: warranty is not extended to items that are purchased from seasonal stores as they generally sell items with an "all sales final" policy. 
    Warranty is also not extended to close-out, second quality, or resold products (i.e. garage sales, online auctions, or online retailers not purchasing 
    directly from Polygroup®). Any issues with items purchased from these types of vendors/sellers will need to be addressed with them. 

WARNING 
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
When using electrical products, basic precautions should always be followed including the following:

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.
1. Do not use seasonal products outdoors unless marked suitable for indoor and outdoor use. When used outdoors, this product must be connected 
    to a Ground Fault Circuit Interrupting (GFCI) outlet. If one is not provided, contact a qualified electrician for proper installation.
2. This seasonal use product is not intended for permanent installation or use.
3. Do not mount or place near gas or electric heaters, fireplace, candles or other similar source of heat.
4. Do not secure the wiring of the product with staples or nails, or place on sharp hooks or nails.
5. Do not let lamps rest on the supply cord or on any wire.
6. Disconnect the product from power source when leaving the house, when retiring for the night, or if left unattended.
7. This is an electric product - not a toy! To avoid risk of fire, burns, personal injury and electric shock, it should not be played or placed where small 
    children can reach it.
8. Do not use this product for other than its intended use.
9. Do not hang ornaments or other objects from cord, wire, or light string.
10. Do not close doors or windows on the product or extension cords as this may damage the wire insulation.
11. Do not cover the product with cloth, paper or any materials not part of the product when in use.
12. This product can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of 
      experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the product in a safe way and understand the 
      hazards involved. Children shall not play with the product. Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by children without supervision.
13. Risk of fire: the supply cord, adapter, plugs and/or connectors cannot be replaced or modified. If either is damaged, the product should be scrapped.
14. Strobe lights have been known to trigger seizures in people with photosensitive epilepsy.
15. Read, and follow all instructions that are on the product or provided with the product.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.

ILLUMINATIONSTM

LED LIGHTWIZARDTM
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1. Connect your LED lights (not included) to one of the four outlets of the product. The actual number of lights to be connected to each outlet varies 
    with the actual Rated Amperage of your lights. Please refer to the specifications and user manual of your lights. Do not exceed the maximum rated 
    amperage or it may cause damage to the product and/or the user.
    IMPORTANT: Connect only standard LED lights without any functions.

2. Plug the product to a wall or electrical outlet.

Specifications
Input: AC 120V/60Hz, 2A (Max)
Output: AC 120V/60Hz, 4x0.5A (Max)
Model: PDR-026-120V

Before using or reusing, inspect the product carefully. Discard any products that have cut, damaged or frayed wire insulation or cords, loose connections, 
or exposed copper wire.

USE & CARE

CAUTION:
To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock:
     • Do not mount or support cords or cables in a manner that can cut or damage wire insulation;
     • Use only the adapter provided with this product, and
     • Make sure connectors are fully inserted and secured by fully fastening the connector rings.

Plug

Standard LED lights
(not included)

IMPORTANT: 
• Connect only standard LED lights without any functions.
• This product is equipped with an internal protection device (circuit breaker) that shuts off the power to an outlet when the outlet is overloaded. If 
  lights with amperage over 0.5A are plugged to the outlet, the device will automatically switch off the outlet. Remove the lights and the outlet will 
  work normally again. See TROUBLESHOOTING.

Lights of one (or more) of the outlets go off
• The outlet is overloaded. Unplug the power and wait for 30 minutes. Meanwhile check that the power output of your lights does not exceed 0.5Amp, 
   the maximum capacity of each outlet. Replace with lights of less lighting load.
• Connect with only static, constant standard LED lights without any functions.
Lights flash abnormally
•  Remove your lights and replace with only static/constant LED lights without any functions or controller; the product should then work normally.

TROUBLESHOOTING

3. When not in use, unplug the product from power and store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight.
4. When storing the product, carefully remove the product from wherever it is placed, including trees, branches, or bushes, to avoid any undue strain 
    or stress on the product conductors, connections, and wires.
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LED

LED

Fuse Replacement:
1. Grasp the plug and unplug the product from power. Do not unplug by pulling on the cord.
2. Slide open the fuse cover and remove the blown fuse carefully.
3. Insert the included spare fuse.
    Risk of fire: replace only with 10 Amp 125 Volt fuse provided with the product.
4. Slide close the fuse cover.

Timer

Function

SPARE FUSE

10A

• Insert batteries with correct polarity (+/-).
• Use ONLY AAA size (LR03) batteries.
• For longer battery life, use alkaline batteries.
• WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD - AAA BATTERIES ARE SMALL PARTS, 
   KEEP AWAY FROM CHILDREN.
• Do not expose light set to moisture.
• Do not mix old and new batteries.
• Do not mix alkaline, standard (Carbon - Zinc), lithium, or rechargeable 
  (NiCd, NiMH or other type) batteries.
• Remove batteries when not used for an extended period of time, or when depleted.
• Dispose of used batteries properly.
• Dry wipe with a cloth to clean the battery contacts prior to battery installation.
• DO NOT DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN FIRE. BATTERIES MAY EXPLODE OR LEAK.

WARNING: 

1. To place/replace batteries, open the cover.
2. Insert two AAA-size batteries (not included) into the compartment.
3. Close the cover.

Battery Replacement Battery Cover

2 x AAA batteries (not included)

1. Press        to select from the 10 preset Shows in the following sequence:
    Show#1: Steady Glow
    Show#2: Multi-speed Fading
    Show#3: Multi-speed Blinking
    Show#4: Chasing
    Show#5: Shooting Star
    Show#6: Stacking
    Show#7: Sparkle
    Show#8: Cross Wave
    Show#9: Alternating
    Show#10: Combo
Press once after Show#10 to turn off the product.
* If you unplug and reconnect the product to power, the product will 
  replay the last Show you’ve chosen.

2. Press        to select from the 4 preset timer settings:
    a. Setting 1: 4 hours ON and then 20 hours OFF (LED in Green)
    b. Setting 2: 6 hours ON and then 18 hours OFF (LED in Blue)
    c. Setting 3: 8 hours ON and then 16 hours OFF (LED in Red)
    d. Setting 4: OFF (LED in Yellow)
        * The LED Timer Indicator of the product will constantly be on.
        * The LED light on the remote control will blink 5 times in red before turning off.
   
3. The Timer will reset after each Show/Timer selection, and after you unplug and 
     reconnect the product to power.

FUNCTIONS

MAINTENANCE
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ILLUMINATIONSMR

LED LIGHTWIZARDMR

LEA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES Y CONSÉRVELAS PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS
IGNORAR ESTAS ADVERTENCIAS E INSTRUCCIONES PUEDE OCASIONAR LESIONES GRAVES AL USUARIO E INCLUSO LA MUERTE, 
PARTICULARMENTE EN NIÑOS.

GARANTÍA
¡Gracias por haber adquirido los productos Polygroup®! Esperamos que esté satisfecho con lo que recibió, pero sabemos que a veces es necesario 
cambiar o devolver un producto. Por eso, Polygroup® ofrece una garantía limitada de 30 días de este producto*.
Con gusto repararemos su producto defectuoso o lo sustituiremos por otro de igual valor al precio de compra del producto siempre que:
●  Usted sea el comprador original del producto y lo haya comprado directamente de un proveedor o mayorista autorizado de productos Polygroup®;
●  El producto haya sido comprado dentro de los últimos 30 días;
●  El producto haya sido comprado durante su temporada prevista;
●  Se pueda proporcionar el comprobante de compra; y
●  El producto esté en su embalaje original.
Si cumple con estos requisitos, llámenos al teléfono 1.888.919.0070 o envíe un correo electrónico a warranty@polygroup.com para que podamos 
enviarle un formulario de control de calidad.
*  Nota: la garantía no se extiende a los productos comprados en tiendas de temporada ya que generalmente este tipo de tiendas vende productos 
   con la política “sin devoluciones”.
   La garantía tampoco se extiende a productos de segunda calidad, liquidación o reventa (p. ej., ventas de garaje, subastas en línea o vendedores 
   en línea que no compran directamente a Polygroup®). Cualquier problema que pudiese surgir con los productos adquiridos de este tipo de 
   proveedores/vendedores, deberá tratarse con ellos.

ADVERTENCIA
INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD
Al utilizar productos eléctricos, siempre se deben tomar las precauciones básicas, que incluyen las siguientes:

LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD.
1. No utilice productos estacionales en espacios abiertos a menos que se indique que es adecuado para usar en interiores y en espacios abiertos.  
    Cuando se utilice este producto en espacios abiertos, debe estar conectado a un interruptor del circuito de fallos de conexión a tierra (ICFT). Si 
    no hay uno disponible, comuníquese con un electricista cualificado para garantizar una instalación correcta.
2. Este producto de uso estacional no está diseñado para una instalación o uso permanentes.
3. No lo arme o coloque cerca de calentadores a gas o eléctricos, chimeneas, velas u otras fuentes de calor similares.
4. No sujete los cables del producto con grapas o clavos ni los coloque sobre ganchos o clavos afilados.
5. No permita que una lámpara se apoye en ningún cable ni sobre el cable de alimentación.
6. Desenchufe el producto de la fuente de energía cuando se ausente de su hogar, al irse a dormir por la noche o cuando no se lo pueda supervisar.
7. Este es un producto eléctrico. ¡No es un juguete! Para evitar todo riesgo de incendio, quemaduras, lesiones corporales y descargas eléctricas, no 
    juegue con el producto y manténgalo fuera del alcance de niños pequeños.
8. Utilice este producto únicamente para el fin para el cual ha sido fabricado.
9. No cuelgue adornos u otros objetos de los cables o las guirnaldas de luces.
10. No cierre puertas y ventanas cuando el producto o sus cables prolongadores estén en el medio ya que esto puede dañar el aislamiento de los cables.
11. No cubra el producto con telas, papeles u otros materiales que no sean parte del producto mientras esté en uso.
12. Este producto podrá ser utilizado por niños mayores de 8 años y por personas con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas o sin la 
      experiencia y los conocimientos necesarios, si están supervisados o han recibido instrucciones con relación al uso del aparato de forma segura y 
      comprenden los riesgos que ello implica. No debe permitirse que los niños jueguen con este producto. Las operaciones de limpieza y el 
      mantenimiento por parte del usuario no podrán ser realizadas por niños, a menos que estén supervisados.
13. Riesgo de incendio: no se puede sustituir ni modificar el cable de alimentación, el adaptador, los enchufes y/o los conectores. Si están dañados, se 
      debe desechar el producto.
14. Las luces estroboscópicas pueden desencadenar ataques en personas con epilepsia fotosensitiva.
15. Lea y siga todas las instrucciones que se encuentran en el producto o que se entregan junto con este.

CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES.
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1. Conecte las luces led (no se incluyen) a una de las cuatro tomas del producto. La cantidad real de luces a conectar en cada toma varía según la 
    Capacidad Nominal real de las luces. Consulte las especificaciones y el manual de usuario de las luces. No exceda la capacidad nominal máxima 
    ya que esto podría dañar el producto y/o provocar lesiones al usuario.
    IMPORTANTE: Conecte únicamente luces led estándar sin ninguna función.

2. Enchufe el producto en la toma de pared o eléctrica.

Especificaciones
Entrada: CA 120 V/60 Hz, 2 A (Máximo)
Salida: CA 120 V/60 Hz, 4 x 0,5 A (Máximo)
Modelo: PDR-026-120V

Antes de utilizar o reutilizar el producto, inspecciónelo con cuidado. Deseche cualquier producto que tenga cables cortados, dañados o desgastados, 
conexiones flojas o cables de cobre desnudos.

USO Y CUIDADO

PRECAUCIÓN:
Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o de descarga eléctrica:
    •  No coloque ni apoye los prolongadores o cables de manera que se pueda cortar o dañar el aislamiento de los mismos;
    •  Utilice únicamente el adaptador que se entrega junto con este producto, y
    •  Asegúrese de que los conectores estén enchufados completamente y asegurados ajustando por completo los anillos de los conectores.

Enchufe

Luces led estándar 
(no se incluyen)

IMPORTANTE:
• Conecte únicamente luces led estándar sin ninguna función.
• Este producto cuenta con un dispositivo de protección interno (disyuntores) que desconecta la fuente de alimentación de una toma cuando la 

toma está sobrecargada. Si se enchufan a la toma luces con un amperaje superior a 0,5 A, el dispositivo desconectará automáticamente la 
toma. Quite las luces y la toma volverá a funcionar con normalidad. Consulte la sección LOCALIZACIÓN Y RESOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS.

Se apagan una o más luces de las tomas
•  La toma está sobrecargada. Desconecte la energía y aguarde 30 minutos. Mientras tanto, compruebe que la potencia de salida de sus luces no 
   supere los 0,5 amperios, la capacidad máxima de cada toma. Sustitúyalas por luces de menor carga de iluminación.
•  Conecte únicamente luces led estándar constantes y estáticas sin ninguna función.
Las luces se encienden de manera anómala
•  Quite sus luces y sustitúyalas únicamente por luces led estándar y estáticas sin ninguna función o controlador; el producto debería funcionar con 
   normalidad tras esto.

LOCALIZACIÓN Y RESOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

3. Cuando no esté en uso, desenchufe el producto de la toma de energía y guárdelo en un lugar fresco y seco, al resguardo de la luz solar.
4. Para almacenar el producto, retire el producto con cuidado de donde esté colocado, lo que incluye árboles, ramas o arbustos, para evitar el desgaste 
    o deterioro indebidos sobre los conductores, las conexiones y los cables del producto.
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1. Presione        para seleccionar entre los 10 Efectos (shows) configurados en la siguiente secuencia:
    Efecto n.º 1: Iluminación fija
    Efecto n.º 2: Apagado lento a distintas velocidades
    Efecto n.º 3: Parpadeo a distintas velocidades
    Efecto n.º 4: Movimiento continuo
    Efecto n.º 5: Estrella fugaz
    Efecto n.º 6: Columna de luces
    Efecto n.º 7: Destellos
    Efecto n.º 8: Onda transversal
    Efecto n.º 9: Alternados
    Efecto n.º 10: Combinación
Presione una vez después del Efecto n.º 10 para apagar el producto.
* Si desconecta y vuelve a conectar el producto a la fuente de alimentación, 
  el producto volverá a reproducir el último Efecto que haya escogido.

2. Presione        para seleccionar entre las 4 configuraciones del temporizador presentes:
    a. Configuración 1: 4 horas ENCENDIDO y después 20 horas APAGADO (Led en verde)
    b. Configuración 2: 6 horas ENCENDIDO y después 18 horas APAGADO (Led en azul)
    c. Configuración 3: 8 horas ENCENDIDO y después 16 horas APAGADO (Led en rojo)
    d. Configuración 4: APAGADO (Led en amarillo)
        * El indicador del temporizador de led del producto estará constantemente encendido.
        * La luz led del control remoto parpadeará 5 veces en rojo antes de apagarse.
   
3. El Temporizador se reiniciará después de cada vez que se seleccione un Efecto o Temporizador, 
    y después de que desconecte y vuelva a conectar el producto a la fuente de alimentación.

FUNCIONES

MANTENIMIENTO

• Coloque la pila con la polaridad correcta (+ y -).
• Utilice ÚNICAMENTE pilas AAA (LR03).
• Para una mayor durabilidad de la pila, utilice pilas alcalinas.
• ADVERTENCIA: RIESGO DE ASFIXIA: LAS PILAS AAA SON PIEZAS 
  PEQUEÑAS. MANTÉNGALAS FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.
• No exponga las luces a la humedad.
• No use al mismo tiempo pilas viejas con pilas nuevas.
• No use al mismo tiempo pilas alcalinas, estándar (carbono-zinc), de litio 
  o recargables (NiCd, NiMH u otros tipos).
• Quite las pilas cuando no se las utilice por un período de tiempo prolongado 
  o cuando estén agotadas.
• Elimine las pilas agotadas de manera adecuada.
• Limpie con un paño seco los contactos de las pilas antes de colocarlas.
• NO ARROJE LAS PILAS AL FUEGO PARA ELIMINARLAS. LAS PILAS PUEDEN EXPLOTAR O TENER PÉRDIDAS.

ADVERTENCIA:

1. Para colocar/sustituir las pilas, abra la tapa.
2. Coloque dos pilas AAA (no se incluyen) en el compartimiento.
3. Cierre la tapa.

Cómo sustituir las pilas Tapa de la pila

2 pilas AAA (no se incluyen)

LED

LED

Cómo sustituir el fusible:
1. Tome el enchufe y desconecte el producto de la fuente de alimentación. No tire del cable para desenchufarlo.
2. Abra la cubierta del fusible y quite el fusible quemado cuidadosamente.
3. Coloque el fusible de repuesto incluido.
    Riesgo de incendio: reemplazar únicamente por el fusible de 10 A, 125 V que se entrega junto con el producto.
4. Deslice la cubierta del fusible para cerrarla.

Temporizador

Función

FUSIBLE DE
REPUESTO

10A
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